j
CHRD

ADVENTURES AT THE BRIDGE TABLE

==l " r‘!._J___i.l-J—-._.;




TABLE

CONTEMNTS

Foreword by Julian Pottage v

Author’s Preface vi
o1 Mount Royal Crossruff 1
@@= Taking Out Dummy
o3 A Good Push 7
[aly A Way Over 10
®=  Not Quite Psychic 13
alS] Make Note 19
(o) Four Tens 23
os Heroic Trump 26
(a]=] A Little Bit Higher 29
10 All in a Row 33
11 Who Has the Nine? 36
1= Very Close 40
13 Compound Ending 44
1 Make-Believe 49
15 Complicated 52
15 Smoke It Out 56
1N Preconceived Notion 59
1s More Avoidance Struggle 62
19 Blatantly 66
Elol No Way to Know 71
=1 A Good Effort 75
== Restricted? 78
=3 A Wolff’s Dream 82
= Lock Overlooked 84
==  Too Educated 86
= Fearful Symmetry 90
=7 Bluff and Double Bluff 95
=8 Couldn’t Fool Him 102
=9  Riga Throw-In 105

=lo) Little Trumps 108



Spingold Trump Tenace
Backwards and Forwards
Punch and Unblock

Old Advice

Thin Slams

I Can’t Do It
Improvising

Timing

Too Clever

Blind Spot

Tapped Out

Take My Queen, Please
Double Cross Trump Lead
Assumption vs. Inference
No Chance to be Brilliant
Four Card Overcalls

Like a Dream

One to Remember

All but One

Amusing Way to Go Down
Easy

Easy to Miss

All in Good Time
Showing His Ticket

A New Word

Grand Complexity

Near Symmetry

One of Two

Monastic Mischief
Another String

Trouble for Nothing
Keep Thinking

Complex Crossruff
Options...

If This, Then Not That
A New Look

A Better One

Bubbles

112
115
118
121
124
127
131
133
135
138
142
145
149
152
155
158
162
165
168
172
177
179
181
185
188
192
196
200
205
208
212
215
218
222
225
228
232
236



ADVANCED

This book gives a reader the chance to follow an expert’s thought
processes as declarer or defender on deals taken from top-level play.
As usual in this type of presentation the reader is offered the oppor-
tunity to make his own decisions at critical points in the play, and
will be able to learn from situations where an expert took a

different line of play — rightly or wrongly!

Praise for Roy Hughes’ previous book, Building a Bidding System:
‘T wish I had written this book’ — The Bridge World
‘Unique, thought-provoking and beautifully crafted’ — ACBL Bulletin

‘What could have been a dry subject is brought to life by Hughes’ ex-

cellent, conversational writing style.” — IBPA Bulletin

(Toronto) is a Canadian expert who has played in
a number of World Championships. His previous book, Building a
Bidding System, was runner-up for the 2005 IBPA Book of the
Year award.

N

MASTER POINT PRESS



	Table of Contents
	Foreword by Julian Pottage
	Author's Preface
	Mount Royal Crossruff
	Taking Out Dummy
	A Good Push
	A Way Over
	Not Quite Psychic
	Make Note
	Four Tens
	Heroic Trump
	A Little Bit Higher
	All In a Row
	Who Has the Nine?
	Very Close
	Compound Ending
	Make-Believe
	Complicated
	Smoke It Out
	Preconceived Notion
	More Avoidance Struggle
	Blatantly
	No Way to Know
	A Good Effort
	Restricted?
	A Wolff's Dream
	Lock Overlooked
	Too Educated
	Fearful Symmetry
	Bluff and Double Bluff
	Couldn't Fool Him
	Riga Throw-In
	Little Trumps
	Spingold Trump Tenace
	Backwards and Forwards
	Punch and Unblock
	Old Advice
	Thin Slams
	I Can't Do It
	Improvising
	Timing
	Too Clever
	Blind Spot
	Tapped Out
	Take My Queen, Please
	Double Cross Trump Lead
	Assumption vs. Inference
	No Chance to Be Brilliant
	Four Card Overcalls
	Like a Dream
	One to Remember
	All But One
	Amusing Way to Go Down
	Easy
	Easy to Miss
	All in Good Time
	Showing His Ticket
	A New Word
	Grand Complexity
	Near Symmetry
	One of Two
	Monastic Mischief
	Another String
	Trouble for Nothing
	Keep Thinking
	Complex Crossruff
	Options...
	If This, Then Not That
	A New Look
	A Better One
	Bubbles



