



Foreword by Julian Pottage Author's Preface		v
		vi
01	Mount Royal Crossruff	1
02	Taking Out Dummy	4
03	A Good Push	7
ᆼᅥ	A Way Over	10
05	Not Quite Psychic	13
05	Make Note	19
רם	Four Tens	23
08	Heroic Trump	26
09	A Little Bit Higher	29
10	All in a Row	33
11	Who Has the Nine?	36
12	Very Close	40
13	Compound Ending	44
14	Make-Believe	49
15	Complicated	52
16	Smoke It Out	56
17	Preconceived Notion	59
18	More Avoidance Struggle	62
19	Blatantly	66
20	No Way to Know	71
21	A Good Effort	75
22	Restricted?	78
23	A Wolff's Dream	82
24	Lock Overlooked	84
25	Too Educated	86
26	Fearful Symmetry	90
ے ۔	Bluff and Double Bluff	95
28	Couldn't Fool Him	102
29	Riga Throw-In	105
30	Little Trumps	108

31	Spingold Trump Tenace	112
32	Backwards and Forwards	115
33	Punch and Unblock	118
34	Old Advice	121
35	Thin Slams	124
36	I Can't Do It	127
3 7	Improvising	131
36	Timing	133
39	Too Clever	135
40	Blind Spot	138
41	Tapped Out	142
닉골	Take My Queen, Please	145
43	Double Cross Trump Lead	149
44	Assumption vs. Inference	152
45	No Chance to be Brilliant	155
46	Four Card Overcalls	158
47	Like a Dream	162
٦e	One to Remember	165
49	All but One	168
50	Amusing Way to Go Down	172
51	Easy	177
52	Easy to Miss	179
53	All in Good Time	181
54	Showing His Ticket	185
55	A New Word	188
56	Grand Complexity	192
5 7	Near Symmetry	196
58	One of Two	200
59	Monastic Mischief	205
60	Another String	208
61	Trouble for Nothing	212
62	Keep Thinking	215
63	Complex Crossruff	218
64	Options	222
65	If This, Then Not That	225
66	A New Look	228
67	A Better One	232
68	Bubbles	236

This book gives a reader the chance to follow an expert's thought processes as declarer or defender on deals taken from top-level play. As usual in this type of presentation the reader is offered the opportunity to make his own decisions at critical points in the play, and will be able to learn from situations where an expert took a different line of play – rightly or wrongly!

Praise for Roy Hughes' previous book, Building a Bidding System:

'I wish I had written this book' - The Bridge World

'Unique, thought-provoking and beautifully crafted' – ACBL Bulletin

'What could have been a dry subject is brought to life by Hughes' excellent, conversational writing style.' – *IBPA Bulletin*



ROY HUGHES (Toronto) is a Canadian expert who has played in a number of World Championships. His previous book, *Building a Bidding System*, was runner-up for the 2005 IBPA Book of the Year award.

